TDK-EPC Corporation 1 /  2
Inductors
Highly efficient power inductors for automotive
applications
• Operating temperature range extended up to 150 °C
• Rated current significantly increased compared to existing products
May 12, 2011
TDK-EPC Corporation, a group company of TDK Corporation, developed the VLM13580-D1

(six D1 products and two DR products) with various inductances.
-----
Main applications
• Choke coil in the DC-DC converters of automotive engine control units and other components.
Main features and benefits
• The operating temperature range has been extended by 25°C compared to existing TDK products
to a maximum of +150°C.
• High current and low resistance.
• RoHS compatible and suitable for lead-free soldering.
TDK-EPC Corporation 2 /  2
Key data
Rated current [A] Type Inductance
[μH]
DC resistance
[mΩ] max. IDC 1* IDC 2**
VLM13580T-R82M-D1 0.82 ±20% 2.0 36 12.6
VLM13580T-1R5M-D1 1.5 ±20% 2.5 26 11.7
VLM13580T-2R2M-D1 2.2 ±20% 3.9 20 10.5
VLM13580T-3R3M-D1 3.3 ±20% 4.5 18 8.4
VLM13580T-4R3M-D1 4.3 ±20% 7.5 15 6.5
VLM13580T-5R6M-D1 5.6 ±20% 8.5 13 5.9
VLM13580T-270M-DR 27 ±20% 44 5.4 2.7
VLM13580T-560M-DR 56 ±20% 101 3.6 1.8
Dimensions: 13.0 × 13.5 × 8.0 mm³ (max.)
*IDC 1:   The current (typical) at which the initial inductance value drops 30% due to DC superimposition characteristics
**IDC 2:  The current (typical) at which the coil temperature increases by 20°C when DC current flows through the coil
-----